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(A) No foster caregiver or prospective foster caregiver shall fail to notify the recommending agency
that recommended or is recommending the foster caregiver or prospective foster caregiver for
certification in writing if aperson at least twelve years of age but less than eighteen years of age
residing with the foster caregiver or prospective foster caregiver has been convicted of or pleaded
guilty to any of the following or has been adjudicated to be a delinquent child for committing an act
that if committed by an adult would have constituted such a violation:

(1) A violation of section 2903.01, 2903.02, 2903.03, 2903.04, 2903.11, 2903.12, 2903.13, 2903.16,
2903.21, 2903.34, 2905.01, 2905.02, 2905.05, 2907.02, 2907.03, 2907.04, 2907.05, 2907.06,
2907.07, 2907.08, 2907.09, 2907.21, 2907.22, 2907.23, 2907.25, 2907.31, 2907.32, 2907.321,
2907.322, 2907.323, 2909.02, 2909.03, 2911.01, 2911.02, 2911.11, 2911.12, 2919.12, 2919.22,
2919.24, 2919.25, 2923.12, 2923,13, 2923.161, 2925.02, 2925.03, 2925.04, 2925.05, 2925.06, or
3716.11 of the Revised Code, aviolation of section 2905.04 of the Revised Code asit existed prior
to July 1, 1996, aviolation of section 2919.23 of the Revised Code that would have been aviolation
of section 2905.04 of the Revised Code as it existed prior to July 1, 1996, had the violation been
committed prior to that date, aviolation of section 2925.11 of the Revised Code that is not a minor
drug possession offense, aviolation of section 2923.01 of the Revised Code that involved an
attempt to commit aggravated murder or murder, an OVI or OVUAC violation if the person
previously was convicted of or pleaded guilty to one or more OVI or OVUAC violations within the
three yearsimmediately preceding the current violation, or felonious sexual penetration in violation
of former section 2907.12 of the Revised Code;

(2) An offense that would be afelony if committed by an adult and the court determined that the
child, if an adult, would be guilty of a specification found in section 2941.141, 2941.144, or
2941.145 of the Revised Code or in another section of the Revised Code that relates to the
possession or use of afirearm, as defined in section 2923.11 of the Revised Code, during the
commission of the act for which the child was adjudicated a delinquent child,;
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(3) A violation of an existing or former law of this state, any other state, or the United Statesthat is
substantially equivalent to any of the offenses described in division (A)(1) or (2) of this section.

(B) If arecommending agency learns that afoster caregiver has failed to comply with division (A)
of this section, it shall notify the department of job and family services and the department shall
revoke the foster caregiver's foster home certificate.

(C) Asused in this section, "OVI or OVUAC violation" means a violation of section 4511.19 of the

Revised Code or aviolation of an existing or former law of this state, any other state, or the United
States that is substantially equivalent to section 4511.19 of the Revised Code.
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